probable exercise/non-exercise of call option for callable securities; and
   estimated amortization based on industry experience for amortizing
   securities.

   Note 2: Distribution of loans is based on contractual repricing/repayment
   terms adjusted for expected prepayments based on historical patterns.

   Note 3: Interest-bearing checking, MMDA and savings accounts are
   non-maturity deposits which are distributed in accordance with contractual
   repricing terms and historical correlation to market interest rates.

   - 24 -

   TABLE 15. SENSITIVITY TO CHANGE IN MARKET INTEREST RATES
   (UNAUDITED)

   2000 Future Interest Rate Scenarios
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)   -200 bps   -100 bps   Unchanged   +100 bps   +200 bps
   -------------   -----------   -------------   -----------   -----------

Prospective one-year net interest income (NII):
   Projected net interest income   $14,385   $14,718   $14,684   $14,359   $13,906
   Percent change   -2.0%   0.2%   -2.2%   -5.3%
   Board policy limit   -7.5%   -3.8%   -3.8%   -7.5%

Economic value of portfolio equity (EVE):

   Projected EVE   $41,450   $47,017   $53,420   $55,928   $55,286
   Percent change   -22.4%   -12.0%   4.7%   3.5%
   Board policy limit   -20.0%   -10.0%   -10.0%   -20.0%

   1999 Future Interest Rate Scenarios
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)   -200 bps   -100 bps   Unchanged   +100 bps   +200 bps
   --------   --------   ---------   --------   --------

Prospective one-year net interest income (NII):

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP /PA/ - Form 10-K405

30

   Projected net interest income   $16,245   $15,786   $15,276   $14,669   $14,040
   Percent change   6.3%   3.3%   -4.0%   -8.1%
   Board policy limit   -7.5%   -3.8%   -3.8%   -7.5%

Economic value of portfolio equity (EVE):

   Projected EVE   $57,193   $54,499   $48,869   $45,397   $40,387
   Percent change   17.0%   11.5%   -7.1%   -17.4%
   Board policy limit   -20.0%   -10.0%   -10.0%   -20.0%

KEY ASSUMPTIONS:

   1.   RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LOANS AND MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES PREPAY AT
   RATE-SENSITIVE SPEEDS CONSISTENT WITH OBSERVED HISTORICAL PREPAYMENT
   SPEEDS FOR POOLS OF RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGES.

   2.   FIXED-RATE COMMERCIAL AND CONSUMER LOANS PREPAY AT RATE-SENSITIVE
   SPEEDS CONSISTENT WITH ESTIMATED PREPAYMENT SPEEDS FOR THESE TYPES OF
   LOANS.

   3.   VARIABLE RATE LOANS AND VARIABLE RATE LIABILITIES REPRICE IN
   ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR CONTRACTUAL TERMS, IF ANY. RATE CHANGES FOR
   ADJUSTABLE RATE MORTGAGES ARE CONSTRAINED BY THEIR CONTRACTUAL CAPS